
 1st Hazel Grove Jacala Cub Pack
Programme - Winter 2016

DATE EVENT / DETAILS TIME LEADER
Mon 5th Sept Games Night - Full Uniform Normal ALL 
Mon 12th Sept Egg Drop Challenge - Full Uniform Normal Akela (No Cobra)
Mon 19th Sept Desert Island Challenge - Full Uniform Normal (No Cobra / Baloo)
Sun 25th Sept CHURCH PARADE (Harvest) - Full Uniform (Family invited) Donations of 

tinned / non-perishable goods welcome
10.15-11.30am ALL

Mon 26th Sept Disability Awareness Night Normal Baloo (No Cobra)
Sat 1st Oct District Sixers/Seconders Trip - Conkers (Please see final letter for full details) 

Full uniform and packed lunch, meet at A6 Park and Ride
8.45am - 5.30pm Akela

Mon 3rd Oct Senses Night Normal Akela (No Cobra)
Wed 5th Oct District Chief Scout Silver Award Presentation Evening - Hazel Grove Methodist 

Church - invitation only (full details in invitation)
7.00pm - 8.00pm Akela

Mon 10th Oct Night Hike - Meet and dismiss at Fiveways chip shop (bring £1 for chips). Necker 
only, suitable outdoor clothing (Boots/Hat/Gloves/Torch/Coat)

6.30pm - 8.30pm Akela (No Cobra)

Fri 14th Oct 1st Hazel Grove 90th Anniversary Celebration Evening - Celebration event for 
family and friends - please see further details

7.00pm - 10.00pm All

Mon 17th Oct Personal Safety Badge (Night 1) Normal (No Cobra / Baloo)
Mon 24th Oct HALF TERM - NO CUBS
Mon 31st Oct Bonfire/Halloween Party - Fancy dress Normal All
Mon 7th Nov Swimming (Gala Preparation)  - Full Uniform (details to follow) Gala to held on 

26th Nov, need to know participation. Cost: £3.20 + 20p for locker 
Normal Akela

Sun 13th Nov REMEMBRANCE PARADE - COMPULSORY ATTENDANCE (Meet at Hazel 
Grove Railway Station, finish at Cenotaph on A6. Final details TBC)

10.15-11.30am ALL

Mon 14th Nov Personal Safety Badge (Night 2) Normal (No Baloo)
Fri 18th Nov - 
Sun 20th Nov

WINTER WEEKEND CAMP (INDOORS) - Bispham Hall, Wigan (See 
Letter/Speak to Akela)

ALL

Mon 21st Nov Teamwork Challenge Badge Normal All
Sat 26th Nov SWIMMING GALA COMPETITION - Cheadle Leisure Centre (details to 

follow)
5.00pm-7.00pm Akela

Mon 28th Nov Bouldering Wall (Linnet Clough) Meet and dismiss in Car Park. Full uniform bring 
drink. Wear wellies but bring trainers to change for climbing. Cost: £2

6.30pm - 8.30pm Akela

Sat 3rd Dec Church Christmas Fair - Donations of Christmas goods requested 10am - 12noon All
Mon 5th Dec Personal Safety Badge (Night 3) Normal (No Cobra)
Mon 12th Dec Sporting Games night Normal All (No Baloo)
Fri 16th Dec Promise Party Sleepover Event (TBC) - Details to follow TBC All
Sun 18th Dec CHURCH PARADE (Nativity) date TBC - Full Uniform (Family invited) 10.15-11.30am ALL
Mon 19th Dec Christmas Craft (Last Night of Term) - Full Uniform Normal
Mon 9th Jan Games Night (First night of term) - Full Uniform Normal

UPCOMING DATES FOR YOUR DIARY (2017):
Fri 27th May - SUMMER CAMP 2017 - LOCATION TBC
Wed 31st May Details to follow

If for any reason you cannot make an event, or if you have any questions, please contact Akela
Gary Sidgwick (AKELA)

We are always looking for new members, Boy or Girl. If you have any friends or family interested in joining any of our sections, or 
require any further information about our activities or programme, do not hesitate to get in contact. Our website and Twitter feed has 
details of programmes for all sections, as well as photographs and information on Group activities. Please visit www.1hg.org  or 
follow us on Twitter: @1hgscouts for further updates

Please ensure that when you drop off and collect your child that you come up to the Main Hall in person. It will also be necessary for 
parents to be prepared to open doors for others, because of the distance between our meeting room and the car park. When entering 
and leaving the Main Hall, please be respectful of other users of the building.


